РОбПION 614,781 331,861 2,152 (38,151) 910,643

USD EUR GBP 31 December
USD1= EURI= GBP1= 2016

KZT 333.29 КТГ 348.83 KZT 410.41 KZT Total
FINANCIAL ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 967,08~ 3,88~ - - 970,972
Accounts receivable 19,847 55,35( 10,367 1,08€ 86,650

TOTAL FINANCIAL
ASSETS 986,930 59,23~ 10,367 1,08’ 1,057,622

FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 1,82( 558 946 27,85€ 31,180
Other liabilities 32,81~ - - - 32,818

TOTAL FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES 34,63~ 558 946 27,856 63,998

OPEN BALANCE SHEET
POSITION 952,292 58,681 9,421 (26,770) 993,624

Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to increase and decrease in the UsD and EUR
against the KZT. The sensitivity rate disclosed is used by the Group when reporting foreign
currency risk internally to key management personnel of the Group and represents management’s
assessment of the possible change in foreign currency exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis
includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at 31 December 2017 and 2016, for +2О%/-20% change in foreign currency rates.

As at 31 December 2017 As at 31 December 2016
КГТ/UбD kZT/USD KzT’usD Kn/usD

+20% -20% +50% -50%

Impact on profit or loss and partner’s equIty 66 (66, 11, (11,

As at 31 December 2017 As at 31 December 2016
KH/EUR KZT/EUR Kn’nJR KZT/EUR

+20% -20% +50°/о -50%

Impact on profit or loss and partner’s equity 430 (430) (1,Е

28

Limited Liability Partnership Marsh (Insurance Brokers)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial statements
For the year Ended 31 December 2017 (Continued)
(in thousands of Kazakhstani Tenge, unless otherwise stated)

Price risks

The Group is not exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments, because the
Group does not trade with such investments.

18. Events after the reporting period

As of the date of the signing of the financial statements, there were no events, which
Management have determined as requiring additional disclosure.

29